
2019-2020 University of Tulsa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 15-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Igbanu, Martins 31-12 828 26.7 142-253 .561 3-9 .333 134-194 .691 48 108 156 5.0 67 1 26 65 9 17 421 13.6
00 Rachal, Brandon 30-29 874 29.1 124-281 .441 16-65 .246 100-126 .794 44 130 174 5.8 66 2 43 66 18 45 364 12.1
41 Horne, Jeriah 31-22 896 28.9 119-288 .413 56-165 .339 49-57 .860 31 129 160 5.2 56 1 43 40 13 30 343 11.1
11 Jackson, Darien 31-13 805 26.0 95-176 .540 11-34 .324 44-71 .620 40 64 104 3.4 61 1 68 36 6 44 245 7.9
03 Joiner, Elijah 30-24 797 26.6 72-181 .398 22-64 .344 52-76 .684 13 102 115 3.8 71 2 86 54 7 25 218 7.3
05 Korita, Lawson 30-24 765 25.5 66-166 .398 41-112 .366 38-52 .731 8 73 81 2.7 29 0 29 32 2 27 211 7.0
04 Hill, Isaiah 31-7 632 20.4 45-133 .338 13-55 .236 28-40 .700 4 49 53 1.7 42 0 69 58 4 31 131 4.2
22 Jones, Reggie 26-7 342 13.2 33-104 .317 20-61 .328 13-19 .684 7 42 49 1.9 26 0 21 17 3 11 99 3.8
12 Ugboh, Emmanuel 27-15 219 8.1 21-44 .477 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 17 29 46 1.7 28 0 4 21 5 2 46 1.7
15 Earley, Josh 26-2 134 5.2 11-25 .440 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 14 19 33 1.3 21 1 2 6 2 2 25 1.0
13 Christopoulos, George 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6300 203.2 728-1653 .440 182-566 .322 465-657 .708 269 801 1070 34.5 469 8 391 415 70 234 2103 67.84
Opponents 6300 203.2 690-1735 .398 239-800 .299 350-491 .713 311 752 1063 34.3 589 9 369 455 108 224 1969 63.52

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 2103 1969
    Points Per Game 67.8 63.5
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 728-1653 690-1735
    Field Goal Pct .440 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-566 239-800
    3PT FG Pct .322 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 465-657 350-491
    FT Pct .708 .713
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 11.3
REBOUNDS 1070 1063
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 391 369
    Assists Per Game 12.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 417 455
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 234 224
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.2
BLOCKS 70 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 66,701 95,247
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-3,924 13-7,327
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-2,422

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Tulsa 955
110

6 9 13 2 2103

Opponents 891
103

3 9 13 9 1969

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 80-72 3577
11/09/19 at UT Arlington L 59-73 3722
11/12/19 ORAL ROBERTS W 74-67 3705
11/16/19 AUSTIN PEAY W 72-65 3105
11/20/19 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 73-66 3036
11/27/19 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 78-47 2870
11/30/19 at Vanderbilt W 67-58 8648
12/04/19 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 72-39 2781
12/07/19 ARKANSAS ST. L 63-66 3074
12/11/19 BOISE ST. W 69-56 3367
12/14/19 at Arkansas L 79-98 15589
12/21/19 vs Colorado St. L (3 OT) 104-111 2422
12/29/19 at Kansas St. L 67-69 8370

* 01/03/20 TEMPLE W 70-44 3405
* 01/08/20 at Cincinnati L 44-75 10138
* 01/11/20 HOUSTON W 63-61 3725
* 01/15/20 at East Carolina W 65-49 5332
* 01/18/20 at Tulane W 67-54 2189
* 01/22/20 MEMPHIS W 80-40 4668
* 01/26/20 at UConn W (OT) 79-75 10509
* 02/01/20 WICHITA ST. W 54-51 8089
* 02/06/20 UCONN L 56-72 4630
* 02/09/20 at UCF L 75-83 5349
* 02/12/20 EAST CAROLINA W 70-56 3232
* 02/15/20 at South Fla. W 56-48 3095
* 02/19/20 at Houston L 43-76 6732
* 02/22/20 SMU W 79-57 4690
* 02/25/20 TULANE W 62-57 3443
* 02/29/20 UCF W 65-54 5304
* 03/04/20 at Temple W 61-51 5068
* 03/08/20 at Wichita St. L 57-79 10506

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Tulsa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Igbanu, Martins 18-0 519 28.8 101-165 .612 3-7 .429 92-131 .702 29 76 105 5.8 34 0 14 43 8 9 297 16.5
41 Horne, Jeriah 18-18 587 32.6 70-173 .405 34-104 .327 29-35 .829 17 87 104 5.8 34 0 27 27 10 19 203 11.3
00 Rachal, Brandon 17-17 496 29.2 57-150 .380 9-38 .237 53-66 .803 16 67 83 4.9 32 0 22 40 8 18 176 10.4
03 Joiner, Elijah 18-18 485 26.9 44-113 .389 14-42 .333 31-46 .674 9 58 67 3.7 43 2 43 33 3 21 133 7.4
05 Korita, Lawson 18-18 482 26.8 38-97 .392 22-64 .344 29-37 .784 6 44 50 2.8 19 0 14 18 0 19 127 7.1
11 Jackson, Darien 18-3 468 26.0 48-101 .475 11-30 .367 17-36 .472 19 31 50 2.8 30 0 39 21 3 24 124 6.9
04 Hill, Isaiah 18-0 343 19.1 13-47 .277 6-22 .273 20-24 .833 0 26 26 1.4 24 0 35 26 3 17 52 2.9
12 Ugboh, Emmanuel 15-14 120 8.0 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 8 20 28 1.9 15 0 1 13 4 1 20 1.3
22 Jones, Reggie 13-0 81 6.2 3-23 .130 2-16 .125 1-1 1.000 2 6 8 0.6 7 0 5 4 0 3 9 0.7
15 Earley, Josh 13-2 44 3.4 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 5 8 13 1.0 11 1 1 3 0 1 5 0.4
Total 18 3625 201.4 383-893 .429 101-323 .313 279-393 .710 132 452 584 32.4 249 3 201 242 39 132 1146 63.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 385-983 .392 133-456 .292 179-251 .713 172 433 605 33.6 359 8 203 270 63 119 1082 60.11

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 1146 1082
    Points Per Game 63.7 60.1
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 383-893 385-983
    Field Goal Pct .429 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-323 133-456
    3PT FG Pct .313 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 279-393 179-251
    FT Pct .710 .713
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 9.9
REBOUNDS 584 605
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 33.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 201 203
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.3
TURNOVERS 244 270
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 132 119
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.6
BLOCKS 39 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 41,186 58,918
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,576 9-6,546
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tulsa 527 601 18 1146
Opponents 471 597 14 1082

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/20 TEMPLE W 70-44 3405
01/08/20 at  Cincinnati L 44-75 10138
01/11/20 HOUSTON W 63-61 3725
01/15/20 at  East Carolina W 65-49 5332
01/18/20 at  Tulane W 67-54 2189
01/22/20 MEMPHIS W 80-40 4668
01/26/20 at  UConn W (OT) 79-75 10509
02/01/20 WICHITA ST. W 54-51 8089
02/06/20 UCONN L 56-72 4630
02/09/20 at  UCF L 75-83 5349
02/12/20 EAST CAROLINA W 70-56 3232
02/15/20 at  South Fla. W 56-48 3095
02/19/20 at  Houston L 43-76 6732
02/22/20 SMU W 79-57 4690
02/25/20 TULANE W 62-57 3443
02/29/20 UCF W 65-54 5304
03/04/20 at  Temple W 61-51 5068
03/08/20 at  Wichita St. L 57-79 10506


